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Pilon, Janet

Subject: The Face Of Hamilton

From: peter morgan  
Sent: September 18, 2024 7:29 AM 
To: Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Office of Ward 3 City Councillor Nrinder Nann <ward3@hamilton.ca>; 
Chad Collins <chad.collins@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy 
<Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; filomena.tassi@parl.gc.ca; Sandy Shaw‐CO <sshaw‐co@ndp.on.ca>; Neil Lumsden 
<neil.lumsden@pc.ola.org>; lisa.hepfner@parl.gc.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig 
<Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; johnpauldanko@hamilton.ca 
Subject: The Face Of Hamilton 

Politicians: 

       This is the reality of waking up this morning‐ taking my dogs for a walk‐ hoping NOT to encounter HOMELESS for a 
day‐,NOPE there they are!!!!!! 

      DO SOMETHING ABOUT THIS CRISIS NOW NOW NOW NOW NOW… Get them moved by vans/ buses to the fenced off 
area by Bay St train tracks/ movie studio area‐ it’s fenced off‐ barbed wire‐ The trailering HOMELESS are already there‐ 
garbage‐ tarps‐ blue bins‐ green bins strewn about‐ PUT THEM there NOW……. So WE HAMILTONIANS DONT HAVE TO 
WAKE UP TO Sleeping Beauty!!!!!!!!
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